504199092 01/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4245768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN JARJOUR	06/21/2016
ALEXANDER ASTRAKHAN	06/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLECTIS	
Street Address:	8, RUE DE LA CROIX JARRY	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	Code: 75013	
Name:	PRECISION GENOME ENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	300 DESCHUTES WAY SW	
Internal Address:	STE 304	
City:	TUMWATER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14891216	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: scott.lee@arrigo.us
Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. K. LEE

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P81303518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. K. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. K. Lee/

PATENT 504199092 REEL: 041098 FRAME: 0489

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment_Declaration#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041098 FRAME: 0490

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

A LAGLIDADG HOMING ENDONUCLEASE CLEAVING THE T CELL RECEPTOR ALPHA GENE AND USES THEREOF

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to Application No. 14/891,216, which is the U.S. national stage of PCT international Application No. PCT/EP2014/061189, filed May 28, 2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, CELLECTIS, a corporation of FRANCE whose post office address is 8, rue de la Croix Jarry, 75013 Paris, FRANCE and Precision Genome Engineering, Inc., a corporation of the UNITED STATES whose post office address is 300 Deschutes Way SW Ste 304, Turnwater, WA 98501 (hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of jointly securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for Letters Patent listed above on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon those applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, United States Application No. 14/891,216, which is the U.S. national stage of PCT international Application No. PCT/EP2014/061189, filed May 28, 2014; and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, BE IT KNOWN that the interest assigned by this Assignment is distributed 50% to CELLECTIS and 50% to Precision Genome Engineering, Inc.;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041098 FRAME: 0491 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

•	1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR Jordan JARJOUR	ASSIGNATURE	9721/201L		
***************************************	ADDRESS 11014 37th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98146		CANADA CANADA		
	2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Alexander ASTRAKHAN	ASSIG ANGESSIONS URE	6/17/2016		
	ADDRESS 3433 49th Ave SW, Seattle, WA 98116		CMZENSHIP USA		